Fifty-seven (57) drug, biological, and radiopharmaceutical HCPCS codes will be deleted on December 31, 
2025. These HCPCS codes are listed in Table 14, attachment A. 

f. HCPCS Codes for Drug, Biological, and Radiopharmaceutical Changing Payment Status Indicators 
Effective January 1, 2026  

One hundred and twenty-nine (129) drug, biological and radiopharmaceutical HCPCS codes will be 
changing their payment status indicators on January 1, 2026. The HCPCS codes and their status indicators 
are listed in Table 15, attachment A. These changes would be made in the January 2026 I/OCE Update